

Best Eastern Hotels Ltd.

CIN : L99999MH1943PLC040199

Regd. Offi.: 401, Chartered House, 293/297, Dr. C. H. Street,
Near Marine Lines Church, Mumbai-400 002.

☎ : 022-2207 8191 / 8292 ● Fax : 2206 1324

email : booking@ushaascot.com ● [www : ushaascot.com](http://www.ushaascot.com)



Date: 08th November 2023

Scrip Code: 508664

To,

BSE Limited,

Department of Corporate Services

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Subject: Submission of newspaper advertisement published for unaudited Financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published its financial results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 in today's edition of Financial Express (in English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (in Marathi)

Please find enclosed herewith the extract of relevant portion of aforesaid newspapers.

The unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 are also uploaded on Company's website www.ushaascot.com

You are requested to kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

For Best Eastern Hotels Limited



Dilip V Kothari

Jt. Managing Director

DIN: 00011043

Trescon Limited
 CIN: L70100MH1995PLC23241
 Regd. Office: 203-204, Second Floor, Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi Road, Prabhadevi, Mum - 400025
 Email: cs@trescon.com | Website: www.trescon.com | Tel: 022-49155599

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
Total Revenue	126.03	137.62	263.85	496.24	
Total Expenses	107.97	33.40	141.37	156.09	
Net Profit before Tax	18.06	104.22	122.28	335.13	
Net Profit after Tax	-39.44	78.73	39.29	281.57	
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	-39.44	78.73	39.29	281.57	
Equity Share Capital (Paid up)	7,077.17	7,077.17	7,077.17	7,077.17	
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			3649.15		
Earnings per Share - Basic and Diluted (Rupees)	-0.06	0.11	0.05	0.40	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company - https://www.trescon.com/investors-section/financial-results.html

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Trescon Limited
 Sd/-
 Dinesh Patel
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00462565

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 07, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the certificates for 100 bearing Equity Shares Certificates No. 125970 and distinctive No. 35634622 - 35634721 under folio No. 74137008 of ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD standing in the name of Vimla Singh has been lost or mislaid and the undersigned has / have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificates for the said shares. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares should write to our Registrar, **KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD**, Selenium Tower B, Plot -31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakranga, Hyderabad, Telangana-500032 within one month from this date else the company will proceed to issue duplicate certificates.

Vimla Singh
 Dated: 08.11.2023 (Name of Shareholder)

ASIAN WAREHOUSING LIMITED
 CIN: U01403MH2012PLC230719
 REGD OFFICE : 508, Dalamal House, Jannalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
 Tel :- 91-22-40813000 Email - info.asianw@gmail.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEARLY ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ending	Year to date figures for current period ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year
	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	38.01	90.71	40.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(9.43)	4.98	5.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(13.58)	(0.69)	3.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year/period after tax	(13.58)	(0.69)	3.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(13.58)	(0.69)	3.90
Equity Share Capital	348.72	348.72	348.72
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic :	(0.39)	(0.02)	0.11
Diluted:	(0.39)	(0.02)	0.11

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company website (www.asianw.com).
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 as specified under section 133 of the companies act, 2013.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 7th November 2023.

By order of the Board
 For Asian Warehousing Limited
 Sd/-
 Bhavik Bhimjiyani
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN: 00160121

Date : 7th November 2023
 Place: Mumbai

THE TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office: Bombay House 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the company has/have been lost/mislaid and the holder (s) of the said securities / applicant(s) has/have applied to the company to issue duplicate certificate(s). Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the company at its registered office within 15 days from this date else the company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without further intimation.

Sr. No.	NAME OF HOLDER	Kind of Securities and face value	No. of Securities	Distinctive No.
1.	NAZNEEN KHAIRULLAH	Equity Rs. 1/-	4400	13497311 - 13501710
2.	KHOZEM KHAIRULLAH			

Date: 08-11-2023
 Place: Mumbai
 Name of Holder / Applicant: NAZNEEN KHAIRULLAH

S V TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED
 CIN: L51900MH1980PLC022309
 Registered Office: Shop No F-227, 1st Floor, Raghuleela Mega Mall, Behind Poisar Depot, Kandivali West, Mumbai - 400067.
 Website: svtrading.in, Email id: svtradingandagencies@gmail.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs, except for EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2022	
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	-	-	107.53
2	Profit (Loss) before tax for the period	(8.22)	(8.67)	(5.25)	(16.88)	87.58
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period	(8.22)	(8.67)	(5.25)	(16.88)	65.41
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(8.22)	(8.67)	(5.25)	(16.88)	102.97
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00
6	Basic and diluted EPS	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.10)	1.98

Note:

- The above Unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on November 06, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the standalone Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and Company website i.e. svtrading.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of S V Trading and Agencies Limited
 Sd/-
 Gopal Lal Palival
 Managing Director
 DIN:06522898

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 6th November, 2023

Hind Commerce Limited
 CIN : L51900MH1984PLC085440
 Regd. Off: 307, Arun Chambers, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.
 Tel No. +91-22-4050 0100 website: www.hindcommerce.com
 email id: investor@hindcommerce.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September 2023

In Lacs

PARTICULARS	3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
Total income from operations	64.61	45.57	0.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary Items)*	17.05	18.43	1.39
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary Items)*	17.05	18.43	1.39
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary Items)*	15.40	9.57	-4.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	109.12	-8.92	-38.23
Equity Share Capital	300.00	300.00	300.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	1153.71	-
Earnings Per Share (of '10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.51*	0.32	0.16*
Basic :	0.51*	0.32	0.16*
Diluted:			

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and company's website (www.hindcommerce.com)
- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 06, 2023
- The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company

For Hind Commerce Limited
 Sd/-
 UMESH LAHOTI
 MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN 00361216)

Place: Mumbai
 Date : November 06, 2023

OLATECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Office No. 310, 3rd Floor, Rupa Solitaire, Millennium Business Park, Thane-Belapur Road, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400710, Maharashtra, India
 CIN: U72100MH2014PLC251672,
 Web: www.olatechs.com,
 Email: investor@olatechs.com,
 Tel: 022-27780129

RECORD DATE FOR ISSUE OF BONUS SHARES

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of Companies Act, 2013 read with rules made there under and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Company has fixed 20th November, 2023 as the Record Date to determine the eligible shareholders of the Company for the purpose of allotment of Bonus Shares in the ratio of 17 (Seventeen) new Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each for every 20 (Twenty) existing Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each held by the shareholders of the Company.

For, Olatech Solutions Limited
 Sd/-
 Amit Kumar Singh
 Managing Director
 Date: 07/11/2023 (DIN: 06582830)

BEST EASTERN HOTELS LTD
 Regd. Office: 401, Chartered House, 293/297 Dr. C. H. Street, Mumbai - 400 002.
 CIN No - L9999MH1943PLC040199

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited
1	Total Income Operations	121.50	312.36	110.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1.64	25.58	2.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.64	25.58	2.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.16	22.26	1.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the Period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.16	22.26	1.54
6	Equity Share Capital	168.50	168.50	168.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (1) Basis (2) Diluted	0.01	0.13	0.01
		0.01	0.13	0.01

Note:

- The above results and notes thereto were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 07, 2023. The statutory auditor of the Company has expressed an un-modified conclusion on these financial results.
- The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- The Company operates only in one Business Segment i.e. Hospitality, hence does not have any reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS)-108.
- The figures of previous year/period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform the current year presentation.
- The Result will be available on the company's website www.ushascot.com

For Best Eastern Hotels Limited
 Sd/-
 Dilip V Kothari
 Jt. Managing Director
 DIN: 00011043

Place: Mumbai
 Date : 07th November, 2023

BALGOPAL COMMERCIAL LIMITED
 CIN: L51109MH1982PLC369610
 Flat No. B-002, Dreamax Vega, Upadhyay Compound, Pump House, Jijamata Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai-400093
 Email: info@bcommercial.org/ website: www.bcommercial.org

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2023 (Amt in 000)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half-Year Ended	Half-Year Ended	Year Ended
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
Total income from operations(net)	87,794.19	30,763.09	57,701.63	1,18,557.28	69,748.26	81,339.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	41,475.46	20,959.19	19,612.82	62,434.65	20,542.85	361.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	41,475.46	20,959.19	19,612.82	62,434.65	20,542.85	361.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	41,135.30	16,052.36	17,464.56	57,187.66	21,794.68	1,716.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	41,135.30	16,052.36	17,464.56	57,187.66	21,794.68	1,716.71
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 10)	1,65,100.00	1,65,100.00	1,65,100.00	1,65,100.00	1,65,100.00	1,65,100.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	(10,980.88)
Earning Per Share in Rs (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised)	2.49	0.97	1.06	3.46	1.32	0.10
Basic	2.49	0.97	1.06	3.46	1.32	0.10
Diluted						

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.bcommercial.org and on the website of BSE.
- The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th November, 2023.

For Balgopal Commercial Limited
 Sd/-
 Vijay Lalprasad Yadav
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02904370

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 07/11/2023

ICICI Bank

PUBLIC NOTICE- SALE OF FINANCIAL ASSET

In terms of the policy of ICICI Bank Limited ("the Bank") on Sale of Financial Assets and in line with the regulatory guidelines, the Bank hereby invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from interested Asset Reconstruction Company (ARC) Securitization Company (SC)/Non-Banking Financial Company (Financial Institutions for purchase of a Non-Performing Asset ("Financial Asset") on below-mentioned terms and conditions.

Reserve Price	Term of Sale	Minimum Mark Up
Rs.266.5 million	100% in Cash	Rs. 1.0 million

Schedule for E-Auction

Sl. No.	Activity	Date & Time
1.	Submission of EOI	November 15, 2023, latest by 5.00 PM
2.	Execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement ("NDA") (if not already executed with ICICI Bank)	November 18, 2023, latest by 5.00 PM
3.	Release of Offer Document along with Preliminary Information Memorandum ("PIM")	November 18, 2023
4.	Access to data room for due diligence	Till December 02, 2023
5.	Submission of Bid Form	December 06, 2023 latest by 5.00 PM
6.	Process of e-bidding	December 08, 2023 from 3:00 PM to 4:00 PM with auto extension of 5 minutes till sale is completed

The sale of aforesaid Financial Asset is on "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis", "Whatever there is basis" and "Without recourse basis".

Interested buyers are requested to submit EOI via email to jignesh.shelani@icicibank.com or vijay.kumar@icicibank.com and/or by post at ICICI Bank Limited, ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051 before November 15, 2023 at 5.00 PM. The Bank will not be liable for non-receipt of EOI for any reason. Interested buyers are expected to take efforts to find out the status of communication sent by them to the Bank to ensure their participation in the auction process.

The e-auction would be conducted at a reserve price as per schedule above on the terms & conditions of the Offer Document, which will be shared with interested buyers on execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the Bank.

For any further clarifications with regard to access to data room, due-diligence, terms & conditions of the auction and/or submission of EOI/BID, kindly contact Mr. Jignesh Shelani (+91 75748 21846) or Mr. Vijay Kumar (+91 98208 03292).

Date : November 08, 2023
 Place : Mumbai
 Authorized Officer
 ICICI Bank Limited

CENTRAL RAILWAY
VARIOUS WORKS

Sr.No.1. Name of the work - Schedule for Miscellaneous P/Way work for SSE P/Way KJT Section under ADEN(NJNL) for the year 2023-24. Approximate Value Rs.168.95 lakhs EMD Rs.234500/- Completion period -12 months.

Sr.No.2. Name of work - (Two Packet System) A) Kasara - Igatpuri Rehabilitation of Tunnel No. IC, 2B, 2A and 3C by providing rockbolting, shotcreting, grouting, provision of protection wall. B) Kasara - Igatpuri: Construction of pucca catch water drain in bet. Km 124/655-126/200(DN ML), Km 132/150 134/800 (DN ML) & Km 131/550-133/500(EU/PL). C) Kasara - Igatpuri - Rehabilitation to catch siding/slip siding embankment, minor bridges and retaining wall structures. D) Kasara Igatpuri - Strengthening of Tunnel No. 3A (DN line) and 3B (MID line) by providing rockbolting, shotcreting, grouting, pointing. Approximate Value Rs.1421.74 Lakhs EMD Rs.860900/- Completion period -12 months.

Sr.No.3. Name of the work - TBTR (Channel sleepers with H Beam sleeper) - 2236 Nos. under ADEN (M) MNKD section. Approximate Value Rs.841.86 Lakhs EMD Rs.570900/- Completion period -12 months.

Sr.No.4. Name of Work - Lowering of cess & removal of muck under Sr. DEN(S) section. Approximate Value Rs.165.64 Lakhs EMD Rs.232800/- completion period -12 months.

Sr.No.5. Name of Work - A) Strengthening of Tunnel No. 6 & 7 by providing rock bolting, short creting, grouting, improvement to side & catch water drain along with closing gap by portals of 15m on PA end at Km 105/12-22 of T. no.6 and 10m on BB end at Km 106/05-10 on DN line in SE ghat section. B) Rehabilitation of Tunnel No. 8 by providing boiler netting, rockbolting, shotcreting, grouting, improvement to side drain & catch water drain along with closing gap by portals of 20m (15m on BB end & 5m on PA end) at Km 106/25 to 107/08 on MID line in SE ghat section. (b) Strengthening of Tunnel No. 9 by grouting, improvement to side drain, catch water drain, strengthening of parapet wall of portal at Km 106/26 to 107/08 on DN line in SE ghat section. C) Rehabilitation of Tunnel No. 10 by providing rockbolting, shotcreting grouting, improvement to side drain & catch water drain, provision of portal on BB end of 15m along with closing of gap between Tunnel No. 10 & 11 by providing portals of 10m on PA end at Km 106/29 to 107/02 on UP line in SE ghat section. D) Rehabilitation of Tunnel No.11 by providing rockbolting, shotcreting grouting, improvement to side drain & catch water drain, provision of portal on PA end of 15m at Km 106/29 to 107/02 on UP line in SE ghat section. Approximate Value Rs.1312.21 Lakhs EMD Rs.806100/- Completion period -12 months.

Sr.No.6. Name of Work-P.Way miscellaneous tracks works to attend deficiencies under SSE P.Way East Panvel. Approximate Value Rs.133.97 Lakhs EMD Rs.217000/- Completion period -12 months.

Sr.No.7. Name of Work- A)Kopar-Vasari road Cess repair 5.90 Km. between Kopar-BSR section on NDRD at various locations (DW-BSR DN Km 50.12 to Km 83.5) B)TSR(P)1.548 Tkm work in DW-BSR section (DN) Km 50.9 to Km 51.612=0.712 Tkm, DCC loop Line Km 0.094 to Km 0.93=0.836 Tkm) in DEN(E) BB section under Umbrella work. Approximate Value Rs.253.22 Lakhs EMD Rs.276600/- Completion period -6 months.

Sr.No.8. Name of Work- (A) Casual Renewable of 5.10 Km Sleepers with PSCB sleeper in DEN (E) BB Section. (B) DivaJN- Panvel-23 sets TTR (FS+TWS+WCMSCI)-15 sets (1-12) & 8 sets (1.8-5). Approximate Value Rs.146.26 Lakhs EMD Rs.223100/- Completion period -12 months.

Sr.No.9. Name of Work- Associated civil work for provision of Escalators (23 Nos) under Sr. DEN(Estate)CSMT section. Approximate Value Rs.706.65 Lakhs EMD Rs.503300/- Completion period -9 months.

Sr.No.10. Name of Work- A) Vidyavihar - Extension of VVH Trip Shad. B) Civil work in connection with upgradation of LTT Coaching Depot into STAR Coaching Depot. Approximate Value Rs.824.25 Lakhs EMD Rs.562100/- Completion period -15 months.

I) Tender closing date & time of aforesaid tender: Up to 11.00 hrs. of Sr.No.1 and 2 on 20.11.2023. Sr.No. 3 on 22.11.2023. Sr.No.5 on 24.11.2023. Sr. No. 4,6 & 9 on 28.11.2023 and Sr.No. 7 & 8 on 30.11.2023 and Sr.No.10 on 04.12.2023, will be opened after 11.00 hrs.

II) The prospective tenderers are requested to visit the website www.ireps.gov.in for details of tenders & corrigendum, if any.

III) Tenderer may participate in above e-tender electronically through website www.ireps.gov.in only & submission of manual offers against e-tender are not allowed. Manually, if submitted shall neither be opened nor considered.

IV) The Bid Security shall be deposited either in cash through e-payment gateway or submitted as Bank Guarantee bond from a scheduled commercial bank of India or as mentioned in tender documents.

V) For further enquiry, may contact: Divisional Railway Manager (Works) Office, Central Railway on phone. 022-67455323.

VI) This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy Order 2017 dated 16.9.2017. Complete details of tenders are available at the website "www.ireps.gov.in". The complete details of tenders are also available in the "Notice Board" of the Divisional Railway Manager (Works) Office, Mumbai CSMT.

Open e-tender notice No.CR-DRM(W)BB-2023-31 of 03.11.2023. [650]

DOWNLOAD UTS APP FOR TICKETS

BIRLA CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036156
 Registered Office : Industry House, 159, Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai - 400020.
 Tel.: 022-22026340, E-mail: info@birlainternational.net

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on			Half Year Ended on		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Revenue from Operations						
(a)	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	8.90	12.00
(b)	Other Income	53.30	4.00	-	57.30	-	4.16
	Total Income (a+b)	53.30	4.00	-	57.30	8.90	16.16
2	Expenditure						
(a)	Employees benefits expenses	-					

